**GREEN LAKE COUNTY** 

Green Lake

County

AGRICULTURE, EXTENSION EDUCATION & FAIR

*Office: 920-294-4032 FAX: 920-294-4176* 

Future Fairgrounds Sub-Committee Meeting NoticeDate: Monday, June 27, 2023Time: 8:00 a.m.Green Lake County Government Center, County Board Room 571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI571 County Road A, Green Lake, WI			
		Committee Members Nancy Hoffmann, Chair Helcia Bierman Joe Hollatz Tristan Jenkins Zach Knoke Lisa Meier Kathy Ninneman Emily Strahota, Vice Chair	<ol> <li>Call to Order</li> <li>Certification of Open Meeting Law</li> <li>Pledge of Allegiance</li> <li>Roll Call</li> <li>Minutes: 6-5-23</li> <li>Public Comments</li> <li>Possible Support Efforts from Division of Extension-Community Development Institute for Future Fairgrounds – Benoy Jacob</li> <li>Follow Up on Contacts Regarding Future Plans</li> <li>Timeline on Anticipated Improvements – from use of Carryover funds</li> <li>Next Steps for Future Fairgrounds</li> <li>Committee Discussion         <ul> <li>Future Meeting Date/Time/Place: to be discussed</li> <li>Future Agenda items for action &amp; discussion</li> </ul> </li> </ol>
			Join on your computer, mobile app or room device <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Meeting ID: 279 166 334 860 Passcode: UyKN9K <u>Download Teams   Join on the web</u> <b>Or call in (audio only)</b> +1 920-305-0095,,571069902#
Kindly arrange to b	e present, if unable to do so, please notify our office. Sincerely, Kathy Ninneman		

Please note: Meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled. Anyone planning to attend who needs visual or Audio assistance, should contact the Extension Office, 294-4032, not later than 3 days before date of the meeting.